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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4228
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2011
IAF OBJECTION TO CONSTRUCTIONS
Sidhu Shri Navjot Singh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Air Force (IAF) has objected to construction of hotels/offices near its base at Palam, Delhi due to security reasons;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No objection has been raised by the Indian Air Force on construction of hotels and multi-storeyed buildings near its air base at Air Force Station, Palam in Delhi.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEFENCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

